Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 9
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS00000XM
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Watertight Door
with type designation(s)
W52 - W108 Doors wheel & handle
Issued to
Fabryka Sprzetu Okretowego MEBLOMOR S.A.
CZARNKOW, Poland
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Gdynia  on 2022-05-30
This Certificate is valid until 2027-05-29.
DNV local station: Gdansk CMC
Approval Engineer: Karolina Kusmider
for DNV
Jowita Permoda
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
JOPER
DNV Seal
Job Id: 262.1-009597-3
Certificate No: TAS00000XM
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 9
Product description
Watertight doors of hinged type.
Number of hinges: 2
Number of toggles on the door:
Model 3X2: 10 toggles
Model 3VIII1: 8 toggles
Model 2VIII2: 8 toggles
Model 2VI1: 6 toggles
W52 DOORS WHEEL & HANDLE
Door blade thickness: 8 mm
Stiffeners:  60 x 8 mm
Edge stiffeners:  70 x 8 mm
Material:   Steel of min. 355 MPa yield strength for door plate and stiffeners
Max. stiffener spacing and toggle distance is according to drawings.
Optional porthole is made of hardened glass of 19 mm thickness.
The maximum design pressure that the door withstands from either side, is given on drawing number N19/34.145 rev. B
and reported in the table below:
Door Model Door Size Max Pressure
# # Width [mm] Height [mm] P [kPa]
1 2VI1 600 1400 65
2 2VI1 650 1400 60
3 2VI1 700 1400 55
4 2VI1 750 1400 52
5 2VI1 800 1400 47
6 2VIII2 850 1400 42
7 2VIII2 900 1400 37
8 2VIII2 950 1400 33
9 2VIII2 1000 1400 30
10 2VI1 600 1450 72
11 2VI1 650 1450 58
12 2VI1 700 1450 48
13 2VI1 750 1450 39
14 2VI1 800 1450 33
15 2VIII2 850 1450 42
16 2VIII2 900 1450 37
17 2VIII2 950 1450 33
18 2VIII2 1000 1450 30
19 2VI1 600 1500 72
20 2VI1 650 1500 58
21 2VI1 700 1500 48
22 2VI1 750 1500 39
23 2VI1 800 1500 33
Job Id: 262.1-009597-3